



## Roll Call - Joseph Bonahoom, Council Attorney

ARP	CHAMBERS	DIDIER
ENSLEY	FREISTROFFER	HINES
JEHL	PADDOCK	TUCKER

## **ORDER OF THE AGENDA**

.....

	Item	
1.	Open Meeting	1
2.	Roll Call	1
3.	Adoption of the Agenda	
4.	Council President/Vice President Election	3
5.	Discussion of Pending Ordinances and Resolutions	4 - 7

Election of Council President for 2020		
Council Vice President for 2020		

# ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS FOR DISCUSSION

## **PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Discussion

### **CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Discussion

#### **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

#### Action

#### S-21-01-02

An Ordinance of the Common Council ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the Fire Fighters represented by the Fort Wayne Professional Fire Fighters Union, Local 124, Inc. for the year 2021

This bill will require a Suspension of the Rules in order to be Introduced, Discussed and Voted for Passage in the same evening

### **REGULATIONS COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

#### Action

#### R-21-01-01

A Resolution approving the City of Fort Wayne Covid-19 Employee and Operations policy

This bill will require a Suspension of the Rules in order to be Introduced, Discussed and Voted for Passage in the same evening



### **REGULAR SESSION**

# AGENDA

# Fort Wayne Common Council January 12, 2021

REGULAR SESSION – 5:30 P.M. ROOM 035 – COUNCIL COURTROOM GARDEN LEVEL – CITIZENS SQUARE

Presiding over the Standing Committee

of the Common Council

Secretary of the Committee Session of the Common Council

Legal Advisor to Members of the

Common Council

**President** 

Stacy Reed Deputy City Clerk

Joseph G. Bonahoom Council Attorney

ARP	CHAMBERS	DIDIER
ENSLEY	FREISTROFFER	HINES
JEHL	PADDOCK	TUCKER

# **ORDER OF THE AGENDA**

.....

	Items		Page #
1.	Presentation of National Colors	Sergeant-at-arms	
2.	Roll Call	Stacy Reed Deputy City Clerk	8
3.	Adoption of the Agenda		
4.	Communications		
5.	Introduction of Ordinances and Resolutions		10 - 14
6.	Passage Of Ordinances and Resolutions		15 - 18
7.	Miscellaneous Business		
8.	Open Comments from Council Members		
9.	Retirement of Colors		
10.	Adjournment		

# ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS FOR INTRODUCTION

### **PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Introduction

#### **CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Introduction

#### **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

#### Action

#### S-21-01-02

An Ordinance of the Common Council ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the Fire Fighters represented by the Fort Wayne Professional Fire Fighters Union, Local 124, Inc. for the year 2021

This bill was voted for a Suspension of the Rules in order to be Introduced, Discussed and Voted for Passage during the Committee Session

#### **REGULATIONS COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

#### Action

#### R-21-01-01

A Resolution approving the City of Fort Wayne Covid-19 Employee and Operations policy

This bill was voted for a Suspension of the Rules in order to be Introduced, Discussed and Voted for Passage during the Committee Session

# ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS FOR PASSAGE

#### **PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Passage

### **CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Passage

#### **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

#### Action

#### S-21-01-02

An Ordinance of the Common Council ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the Fire Fighters represented by the Fort Wayne Professional Fire Fighters Union, Local 124, Inc. for the year 2021

### **REGULATIONS COMMITTEE**

, Chair , Co-Chair All Council Members

## Action

#### R-21-01-01

A Resolution approving the City of Fort Wayne Covid-19 Employee and Operations policy